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Grand Award — President’s Award — Best in Show
23-30  Mark E. Banchik United States Intervention in Mexico, 1846-1848

Reserve Grand Award for United States — Paul C. Rohloff Memorial Award
277-283  Elizabeth J. Nettles The Louisiana Purchase Exposition and the Mails

Reserve Grand Award for Foreign — Richard W. Canman Award
181-190 Bernard C. Clancy Ireland — Postal Stationery 1922-1942

Best Youth Exhibit — Chicago Philatelic Society Ralph S. & Bette Herdenberg Award
Y01-05  Tabitha Barr America's Stars & Stripes

American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors Youth Championship Award
Y09-10  Sara Henak Puma Concolor

American Topical Association Youth Award
Y01-05  Tabitha Barr America's Stars & Stripes

Award of Merit for Literature “for immense philatelic depth”
CA-11  Joseph H. Chalhoub, Author T hg ;\lee Post Handbook and Catalogue of Egyptian
amps

Award of Merit for Literature “for primary research”
HB-21  Ross A. Towle, Author Postal Rates of Chile 1766-1959

Award of Merit for Literature “for philatelic research”
HB-35 Robert P. Odenweller, The Stamps and Postal History of Nineteenth Century
Author Samoa




Chicago Philatelic Society Award — Best Exhibit by a CPS Member
111-120 Larry Gardner Morocco Foreign Post Office and Agencies

Chicago Philatelic Society Novice (First Time Exhibitor) Award
242-245  Atholl S. Glass Control Perfins in Schermack Stamps

Best United States Postal History Exhibit — Ben B. Newman Memorial Award
23-30  Mark E. Banchik United States Intervention in Mexico, 1846-1848

Best Foreign Postal History Exhibit — Felix Ganz Award
Postal Isolation of Ireland: British Censorship of
Irish Mail in WWII

171-180 Karl F. Winkelmann

Military Postal History Grand Award
23-30  Mark E. Banchik United States Intervention in Mexico, 1846-1848

Military Postal History Reserve Grand Award
61-68  Richard S. Wilson British Forces in Egypt and the Sudan, 1882-1898

Military Postal History Society Literature Award
HB-10  John Alan Hicks, Author Civil War Occupational Licenses 1863-1873

Eire Philatelic Association Award for a Multi-Frame Exhibit (Bob Benninghoff
Memorial)

181-190 Bernard C. Clancy Ireland — Postal Stationery 1922-1942
Eire Philatelic Association Award for a Single Frame Exhibit (Bob Benninghoff
Memorial)
170 Joseph E. Foley Ireland — The Ubiquitous Tuppence Map Stamp

Eire Philatelic Association Medal

171-180  Karl F. Winkelmann Postal Isolation of Ireland: British Censorship of

Irish Mail in WWII
Eire Philatelic Association Certificate
191-197 Duane A. Larson Ireland Postal Markings 1660-1840
198-205 John M. Madigan Overprint Stamp Issues of Ireland 1922-1937

206-209 David J. Brennan Railway Letter Stamps of Ireland



United Nations Philatelists Best UN Exhibit in Show — The President’s Award
246-250 Jack 1. Mayer The Chagall Window

United Nations Philatelists Arleigh Gaines Memorial Award (Best Research)
225-230 David J. Simmons The United Nations in the Middle East

United Nations Philatelists Gold Medal

211-220  Anthony F. Dewey First UN Issue 1951
234 Anthony F. Dewey Services of Intellectual Aid to Prisoners of War
246-250 Jack 1. Mayer The Chagall Window
United Nations Philatelists Silver Medal
225-230 David J. Simmons The United Nations in the Middle East
233 Francis Adams The Founding of the United Nations

United Nations Philatelists Bronze Medal
235-240  Arthur Graf Peacekeeping on Stamps

Space Topics Study Group (Space Unit) Gold Medal
232 Ray E. Cartier A Study of NASA VIP Cards
284-989 Robert S. Durst The German Rocket Team Impact on the United
States' Space Program
293-300 Reuben A. Ramkissoon Development of the United States Lunar Exploration

Space Topics Study Group (Space Unit) Silver Medal
From Muroc to the Millenium — A Study of Edwards
Air Force Base

292 Dennis B. Dillman



Platinum
149

291

Gold

17-22
23-30
41-47

51-60
61-68
71-80

81-85

111-120
121-124

125-130

150
151-158
159

171-180

181-190
198-205
206-209
211-220
232
234
251-260
261-270
277-283

284-289

293-300
313-320

PHILATELIC EXHIBITS

Fred G. Fawn
Eliot A. Landau

Gerald Sattin
Mark E. Banchik
Ernest L. Bergman

Jerry H. Miller
Richard S. Wilson
Robert B. Pildes

Rodney W. Paige

Larry Gardner
Erick Reeber

Paul A. Larsen

Andrew J. McFarlane
Gennaro A. Santangelo
Fred G. Fawn

Karl F. Winkelmann

Bernard C. Clancy
John M. Madigan
David J. Brennan
Anthony F. Dewey
Ray E. Cartier
Anthony F. Dewey
Robert A. Schlesinger
Robert Stendel
Elizabeth J. Nettles

Robert S. Durst

Reuben A. Ramkissoon
Fred G. Fawn

1868 Canada — 15¢ Large Queen
The 1909 Lincoln Commemorative Issues: Early Uses
and First Day Covers

Soldiers of the Crown in Asia and Their Special Postal
Rates to 1898

United States Intervention in Mexico, 1846-1848
Switzerland: A Safe Haven for Civilian Refugees and
Military Internees during the Nazi Era

German Intervention in China

British Forces in Egypt and the Sudan, 1882-1898
Israel Forerunners

Great Britain, One Penny, Line Engraved — Die 1,
1840-1855

Morocco Foreign Post Office and Agencies

The British Consular Mail of Madagascar

Caroline Islands to 1914: The Spanish and German
Periods

Production of the 1928 U. S. Beacon Airmail
Aquatic Interrupted Mail

1919 Hungarian Council Republic Issue

Postal Isolation of Ireland: British Censorship of Irish
Mail in WWII

Ireland — Postal Stationery 1922-1942

Overprint Stamp Issues of Ireland 1922-1937
Railway Letter Stamps of Ireland

First UN Issue 1951

A Study of NASA VIP Cards

Services of Intellectual Aid to Prisoners of War

The 1938 Presidential Issue — A Rate Study
Chicago Street Car Cancels

The Louisiana Purchase Exposition and the Mails
The German Rocket Team Impact on the United
States' Space Program

Development of the United States Lunar Exploration
Canada — Imperial Penny Postage 1898



Vermeil
11-16
31-40
86-90

91-100
101-105
106-110

139

140
170
191-197
233
246-250

301-308
311-312

Silver
48

131-138
225-230
242-245

290

292
310

Robert T. Kinsley
Myron Fox
Douglas Irwin

Roger G. Schnell
Robert M. Bell

Peter C. Jeannopoulos

Reuben A. Ramkissoon

Roger G. Schnell
Joseph E. Foley
Duane A. Larson
Francis Adams
Jack 1. Mayer

Eliot A. Landau
Gary B. Weiss

Jerry H. Miller

Robert T. Kinsley
David J. Simmons
Atholl S. Glass

Gerald T. Nylander

Dennis B. Dillman

Howard Lee

Silver-Bronze

141-148

Bronze
49

50

210
231
235-240

Robert L. Glass

Myron Fox
Ann H. Byerly

William A. O'Connor
Larry G. Canada
Arthur Graf

French Occupation of West Africa 1892-1906
German Postal Censorship World War II

Postal Beginnings at Niagara Falls 1825-1925
Postal History British Offices in the Former Italian
Africa Colonies

Economical Folded Business Postcards

Haiti: A Study and Plating Guide of the 10c Dumas
Stamp of 1935

Forwarding/Shipping Agents of Trinidad Mail 1857-
1897

Guatemala 1898 Exposition Telegraph Stamps
Ireland — The Ubiquitous Tuppence Map Stamp
Ireland Postal Markings 1660-1840

The Founding of the United Nations

The Chagall Window

France: The Ceres and Napoleon Issues of 1849-75
Used Abroad and in Foreign Mails

Canal Zone First Series, 1904

End of German Presence in China: The War Years
1914-1918

France: Pre-adhesive Postal Marks 1560s-1860s
The United Nations in the Middle East

Control Perfins in Schermack Stamps
Washington-Franklins, Their Design, Development
and Approval in 1908-1909

From Muroc to the Millenium — A Study of Edwards

Air Force Base

Usages of the 17¢ Wilson — Fourth U. S. Bureau Issuc

Germany Return to Sender 1933 to date

Gentlemen Do Not Read Each Other's Mail

Clara Barton — Red Cross / Red Crescent Nursing and

Philately

St. Patrick and the United States Navy, 1930s
Judo: The Gentle Way

Peacekeeping on Stamps



SPECIAL AWARDS

American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors Creativity in Philatelic Exhibiting Medal
101-105 Robert M. Bell Economical Folded Business Postcards

American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors Gold Award of Honor
233 Francis Adams The Founding of the United Nations
YO01-05 Tabitha Barr America's Stars & Stripes

American Philatelic Congress Award for Excellence in the Written Text of an Exhibit
. Postal Isolation of Ireland: British Censorship of Irish
171-180 Karl F. Winkelmann Mail in WWII

American Philatelic Society Medal of Excellence — Material prior to 1900
17-22  Gerald Sattin Soldiers of the Crown in Asia and Their Special Postal
Rates to 1898

American Philatelic Society Medal of Excellence — Material 1900 - 1940
Caroline Islands to 1914: The Spanish and German
Periods

125-130 Paul A. Larsen

American Philatelic Society Medal of Excellence — Material 1940 - 1980
211-220  Anthony F. Dewey First UN Issue 1951

American Philatelic Society Research Award
Postal Isolation of Ireland: British Censorship of Irish
Mail in WWII

171-180 Karl F. Winkelmann

American Topical Association First Place Medal
235-240  Arthur Graf Peacekeeping on Stamps

American Topical Association Single Frame Medal
Clara Barton — Red Cross / Red Crescent Nursing and
Philately

50 Ann H. Byerly

British Caribbean Philatelic Study Group Best Exhibit Medal
Forwarding/Shipping Agents of Trinidad Mail 1857-
1897

139 Reuben A. Ramkissoon



Germany Philatelic Society Best Germany/Colonies Medal
Caroline Islands to 1914: The Spanish and German
Periods

125-130 Paul A. Larsen

Postal History Society Medal
23-30  Mark E. Banchik United States Intervention in Mexico, 1846-1848

United States Philatelic Classics Society Medal
23-30  Mark E. Banchik United States Intervention in Mexico, 1846-1848

United Postal Stationery Society Marcus White Medal
181-190  Bernard C. Clancy Ireland — Postal Stationery 1922-1942

CHICAGO PHILATELIC SOCIETY MEMBER SHOWCASE

70 J. Larry Kobelt Jacques Cartier
160 John Kevin Doyle Postal Cards of Hawaii
169 Alfred F. Kugel British Forces in Ireland 1920-1922

Dr. Robert H. Goddard — Father of America's

241 Reuben A. Ramki
euben amkissoon Modern Rocketry

309 Keith E. Maatman Americana — Something for Every Letter
INVITED EXHIBITS
1-10 Alfred F. Kugel The Allied Occupation of Germany 1918-1935
69 American Philatelic Society Philatelic Terms for the Layman

161-168 Patricia Stilwell Walker Ireland Postal History: 1657 through the 1890s
221-224  Estate of Daniel Lincoln The United Nations 1954 Chataqua Exhibit

Fakes and Forgeries from the Reference Collections
of the Philatelic Foundation

Y11 American Philatelic Society Fundamentals of Philately

271-276  The Philatelic Foundation



Gold
CA-04

CA-07

CA-09

CA-10

CA-11

CA-13

CA-15

CA-17

CA-18

HB-05
HB-10
HB-14

HB-17

HB-21
HB-31

HB-35

PJ-02
PJ-04
PJ-06
PJ-09
PJ-12

CHICAGOPEX 2004 PALMARES - Literature

LITERATURE EXHIBITS

Lyse Rousseau, Author

David Feldman Auctions,
Author

David Feldman Auctions,
Author
David Feldman Auctions,
Author

Joseph H. Chalhoub, Author

N. J. P. Wraith, Editor

Harvey Bennett, Editor

Harvey Bennett, Editor

Harvey Bennett, Editor

Harry von Hofmann, Author

John Alan Hicks, Author
Clive Akerman, Author

Pradip Jain, Author

Ross A. Towle, Author
Brian J. H. Cave, Author

Robert P. Odenweller,
Author

Paul Albright, Editor
George D. Fedyk, Editor
James W. Graue, Editor
Vaccari srl, Editor
Kenneth Trettin, Editor

Darnell Stamps of Canada Catalogue, 10th ed. (2003)
Afghanistan, The "Horst Dietrich" Grand Prix
Collection, David Feldman Auctions, November 19,
2003

The Collection (111), Greece, The Large Hermes
Heads, David Feldman Auctions, May 5, 2004
Ireland, Featuring the "Dr. Dulin" estate, David
Feldman Auctions, May 7, 2004

The Nile Post Handbook and Catalogue of Egyptian
Stamps

The Richard C. K. Chan Collection of Hong Kong and
Treaty Ports, Cavendish Philatelic Auctions, Ltd.,
March 24, 2004

The Margie Faiman Collection of St. Louis
Postmasters' Provisionals, Matthew Bennett, Inc.,
October 31, 2003

The Robert L. Markovits Collection United States
Official Stamps, 1873-1884, Including Postal History,
Matthew Bennett, Inc., February 7, 2004

The Dr. John L. Robertson Collection of U.S.-B.N.A.
Cross-Border Postal History, Matthew Bennett, Inc.,
April 23, 2004

Latvia: Air Mail 1920-1940

Civil War Occupational Licenses 1863-1873

The Revenue Stamps of the Republic of Argentina
Indian Airmails, Development and Operations (1911-
1942)

Postal Rates of Chile 1766-1959, with felicitations of
the jury for primary research

The (Secret) Life of the Brunei Locals

The Stamps and Postal History of Nineteenth Century
Samoa, with felicitations of the jury for philatelic
research

The Posthorn (2003)

Ukrainian Philatelist (2003)

Airpost Journal (2003)

Vaccari Magazine (2003-2004)
The American Revenuer (2003)


Vale
PJ-09 Vaccari srl, Editor Vaccari Magazine (2003-2004)


Vermeil
CA-01

CA-02
CA-03
CA-05

CA-06
CA-08

CA-12

CA-14

CA-16

CA-19

CA-21

CA-22

CA-23

CA-24

CA-25

CA-33

HB-08

HB-09
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Karen Lemiski, Editor
Borys Fessak, Author
Dan Friedman, Author
Tom Frommer, Author

John Barefoot and Valentin
Robu, Authors

David Feldman Auctions,
Author

Iraj Eftekhar, Author

Harvey Bennett, Editor

Harvey Bennett, Editor

Harvey Bennett, Editor

Scott R. Trepel, Author

Scott R. Trepel, Author

Scott R. Trepel, Author

Scott R. Trepel, Author

Harmers of London, Editor

Harmers of London, Editor

Peter M. Prime, Author

William A. Barber and A.
Frank Brown, Authors

Comprehensive Catalogue of Ukranian Philately
Ukrainian DP Camp, POW Camp, Government in
Exile and National Council Issues, 2nd ed.

The Birth and Development of American Postcards
Australian Air Mail Labels and Vignettes 1920-1940),
The Tom Frommer Collection

Bulgaria & Romania Revenues

The "Lady Hope" Collection, David Feldman
Auctions, November 19, 2003

Ghajar Covers and Postal History Classic
Specialized Catalogue 1868-1925

The Guido Craveri Collection of United States 1847
Postal History, Matthew Bennett, Inc., September
20, 2003

The Jim Kotanchik Collection of Newspaper and
Periodical Stamps, Matthew Bennett, Inc., February
6, 2004

The Lafayette Collection, United States 1869 Issue
Stamps and Postal History, Matthew Bennett, Inc.,
May 2, 2004

The Hall Collection of Confederate States Stamps and
Covers, Robert A. Siegel Auction Galleries,
December 17, 2001

The D. K. Collection of United States Carriers and
Locals, Robert A. Siegel Auction Galleries, May 31,
2003

The Gordon N. John Collection of United States
Stamps Issued Before July 1845, Robert A. Siegel
Auction Galleries, November 14, 2003

The Chesapeake Collection of United States 1914
Compound Perforations, Robert A. Siegel Auction
Galleries, June 12, 2004

Wreck, Crash, Balloon Post and Disaster Mail,
Harmers of London, December 6, 2001

The “Kashmir Blue” Collection of Jammu and
Kashmir Stamps and Postal History, Harmers of
London, June 29, 2004

British Army Postal Cancellations of the Anglo-Boer
War 1899-1902

The Impressed Duty Stamps of Ireland, 2nd ed.

(continued)
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Vermeil (continued)

HB-13
HB-15

HB-18

HB-19

HB-26

HB-27

HB-28
HB-30

HB-33
HB-34
HB-36
HB-37

HB-38

HB-39

HB-40

HB-41
PJ-03
PJ-08
PJ-10
PJ-11

Silver

CA-20

CA-26

CA-27

Anthony B.Virvilis, Author
John H. Powell, Author and

Handbook of Hellenic Philately
The Postal History of the Territory of New Guinea

Andrew B. Loughran, Editor from 1888 to 1942

Reuben A. Ramkissoon,
Author

David Horry, Author
Roberto Sciaky, Author and
Vaccari srl, Publisher
Ronald E. F. Pegg, Author

Neal E. Danielson, Author
Hans G. Moxter, Author

Michael Smith, Author

Nils Ramm-Ericson, Author
Greg Pope, David Adams
and Bill Bell, Authors
James Boyden, Author

Russ Carter, Author

Russ Carter, Author

Russ Carter, Author

Richard Helbock, Author
Peter Martin, Editor
David A. Kent, Editor
Brian J. H. Cave, Editor
Patrick J. Ryan, Sr., Editor

David Y. Lu, Editor

Harmers of London, Editor

Harmers of London, Editor

"The Landing of Columbus on Trinidad Shores",
Discovery!,Vol. 21 (12 Jan. 2003): 1438-1441; Vol.
21 (12 Apr. 2003): 1449-1452; Vol. 21 (12 Jul.
2003): 1467-1469.

The Unissued Stamps of King George VI

Ethiopia, Haile Selassie, The Exile, The Restoration,
The Deposition, History, Stamps and Postal History
1936-1974

History of Norfolk Undated Circular Handstamps
1828-1860

Kansas Hunting and Fishing

Censorship of Mail in Ireland

The Canadian Patriotic Postcard Checklist 1898-
1928

Airmails of Siam

The 1d Red Kangaroo & Map series

U. S. Air Service in the British Isles 1917-1919
Numbered Army & Air Force Post Office Locations,
7th ed., Vol. 1: BPOs, PRSs & Regular APOs, 1941-
1964

Numbered Army & Air Force Post Office Locations,
7th ed., Vol. 2: Temporary APOs, 1941-1947
Numbered Navy & Marine Corps Post Olffice
Locations, 7th ed., Vol. 3

The Congress Book 2004

First Days (2003)

Military Postal History Society Bulletin (2003)

The Sarawak Journal (2003-2004)

The Revealer (2003-2004)

Special auction of early postal history of china from
Paul K. S. Chang FRSPL's collection, Huachen
Auctions, May 17, 2004
Newfoundland Airmails, Harmers of London,
February 26, 2002
The Giinther Heyd Disaster Mail Collection,
Harmers of London, October 22, 2002

(continued)


Vale
HB-26
Vaccari srl, Publisher
The Deposition, History, Stamps and Postal History
1936-1974

Vale
Ethiopia, Haile Selassie, The Exile, The Restoration,

Vale
and

Vale
Roberto Sciaky, Author
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Silver (continued)

CA-28

CA-29

CA-30

CA-31

CA-32

HB-02

HB-03
HB-04
HB-06
HB-07

HB-11

HB-12

HB-16

HB-20
HB-22
HB-23

HB-25
HB-29
HB-32

NL-02
PJ-01
PJ-07

Harmers of London, Editor

Harmers of London, Editor

Harmers of London, Editor
Harmers of London, Editor

Harmers of London, Editor

Emile J. Van den Panhuyzen,
Author

Wolfgang Baldus, Author
Wolfgang Baldus, Author
Patricia Ann Loehr, Author
Arne J. Bay, Author

Gerhard Binder, Author
Peter Mansfield, Author

R. J. Ceresa, Author

Germain Mentgen, Author
David A. Macdonald, Author
Ivan Burges, Author

Roy A. Dehn, Author and
Vaccari srl, Publisher
Michael J. Mapleton, Author

W. Neville Watterson, Editor

Murray Payne, Ltd., Editor
Alfred Bonnici, Editor
Joseph C. Sullivan, Editor

Silver-Bronze

HB-01

HB-24
NL-01

John Wells, Author

Robbin Dick, Author
John Cropper, Editor

Certificate of Participation

PJ-05

Hellenic Philatelic Society

The “Labrador” Collection of Newfoundland
Airmails, Harmers of London, February 25, 2003
The “Koh-I-Nor” Collection of Great Britain &
British Commonwealth Specimen Stamps, Harmers
of London, July 8, 2003

“Gaetano Vullo” Collection of Airmails, Harmers of
London, November 11, 2003

“Gaetano Vullo” Collection of Great Britain,
Harmers of London, November 12, 2003

“Gaetano Vullo” Antichi Stati Italiani, Harmers of
London, November 12, 2003

Revenue Stamped Paper and Adhesive Revenue
Stamps of Belgium 1648-2003

The Postage Stamps of the Principality of Trinidad
The Postage Stamps of the Independent State of Acre
Handbook of Golf Slogan Meter Stamps

Postal History of Svalbard from 1896
Hyper-Inflation in Germany 1923, Postal History
and List of Rates from 1906-1923

Court Circulars: A New Perspective on Ireland Petty
Sessions

Russian Postage Stamps 1917-1923, Pocket Forgery
Guide, Booklets 1-4B

Civil Aviation in Somaliland Protectorate 1935-1960
Denmark's Fri-Correspondance Kort

The History of the Cayman Islands Post Offices

Dictionary of English and Italian Philatelic Terms

The Rubber Datestamps of Cumbria

British North Borneo, Brunei and Sarawak Post-
War Issues, and the Crown Agents

Sixth Sense (2003-2004)

The Philatelic Society (Malta) Journal (2002)
Philateli-Graphics (2003)

The History & Local Post of Rattlesnake Island,
Lake Erie

Tips on Types
Henry Clay Stamp Notes, Vol. 16, No. 1-12 (2003)

Philotelia (2003)


Vale
Dictionary of English and Italian Philatelic Terms

Vale
Roy A. Dehn, Author and

Vale
srl, Publisher

Vale
HB-25
Roy A. Dehn, Author and
Dictionary of English and Italian Philatelic Terms

Vale
Vaccari


Youth — Vermeil
Y01-05 Tabitha Barr
Y09-10  Sara Henak

Youth — Silver
Y12-13  Maria Hoffman
Y16 Madeline Klinger
Y20 Matthew Hoffman

Youth — Silver-Bronze
Y06 Chad Novotny
Y18 Susan Soltysiak
Y19 Brian Semrau

Youth — Bronze
Y14 Brittany Fallon
Y15 Kelsey Middleton

YOUTH EXHIBITS

America's Stars & Stripes
Puma Concolor

Birds on Stamps
Cats of the World
Transportation on Stamps

Above the Clouds
Soccer Around the World
Patriotic Reminders

Dogs
Ships and Boats

Youth — Certificate of Participation

Y07 Colm Mitchell

YO8 Taylor Dombrowski

Y17 Olivia Jaskowska

Confederate States
Christmas
Animals





